Head office : Les Petites Roches - 38 460 TREPT (Lyon) - France
Tel : +33 (0)4 74 92 92 63 - Fax : +33 (0)4 74 92 92 64 - e-mail : evco@evco.fr - web sites : http://www.evco.fr - http://www.dynalast.net
Description 1
Advantages 1
Operating conditions 1
Sealing principle 2
Choosing the right dimension 3
Types of fitting 4

(m
m
)
page 17
The table below indicates maximum acceptable defect values for appearance tests. These values correspond to grade N of the DIN
3771/1 standard and are compatible with standard industrial applications. We can also quote for more demanding environments
(Grade S).
Control of Tecring® seal appearance
page 18
Preferred standard dimensionsPreferred standard dimensions
Selection of Tecring® O-rings for rods and cylinders, radial fitting,
static seals.
6 006 2,9 1,78 EBA006 3,18 1,5 1,4 1,4 3,2 2,3 3,7 5,1 0,2
4 007 3,69 1,78 EBA007 3,97 1,5 1,4 1,4 6,8 2,3 3,7 5,1 0,2
5 8 008 4,47 1,78 EBA008 4,75 1,5 1,4 1,4 7,8 5,2 2,3 3,7 5,1 0,2
6 10 010 6,07 1,78 EBA010 6,35 1,5 1,4 1,4 8,8 7,2 2,3 3,7 5,1 0,2
8 011 7,65 1,78 EBA011 7,93 1,5 1,4 1,4 10,8 2,3 3,7 5,1 0,2
12 012 9,25 1,78 EBA012 9,53 1,5 1,4 1,4 9,2 2,3 3,7 5,1 0,2
10 14 013 10,82 1,78 EBA013 11,1 1,5 1,4 1,4 12,8 11,2 2,3 3,7 5,1 0,2
12 15 014 12,42 1,78 EBA014 12,7 1,5 1,4 1,4 14,8 12,2 2,3 3,7 5,1 0,2
14 16 015 14 1,78 EBA015 14,28 1,5 1,4 1,4 16,8 13,2 2,3 3,7 5,1 0,2
15 18 016 15,6 1,78 EBA016 15,88 1,5 1,4 1,4 17,8 15,2 2,3 3,7 5,1 0,2
16 016 15,6 1,78 EBA016 15,88 1,5 1,4 1,4 18,8 2,3 3,7 5,1 0,2
20 017 17,17 1,78 EBA017 17,45 1,5 1,4 1,4 17,2 2,3 3,7 5,1 0,2
18 22 018 18,77 1,78 EBA018 19,05 1,5 1,4 1,4 20,8 19,2 2,3 3,7 5,1 0,2
25 020 21,95 1,78 EBA020 22,23 1,5 1,4 1,4 22,2 2,3 3,7 5,1 0,2
20 117 20,29 2,62 EBA117 20,61 2,3 1,4 2,1 24,2 3,4 4,8 6,2 0,3
22 118 21,89 2,62 EBA118 22,21 2,3 1,4 2,1 26,2 3,4 4,8 6,2 0,3
28 119 23,47 2,62 EBA119 23,79 2,3 1,4 2,1 23,8 3,4 4,8 6,2 0,3
25 30 120 25,07 2,62 EBA120 25,39 2,3 1,4 2,1 29,2 25,8 3,4 4,8 6,2 0,3
32 121 26,64 2,62 EBA121 26,96 2,3 1,4 2,1 27,8 3,4 4,8 6,2 0,3
28 122 28,24 2,62 EBA122 28,56 2,3 1,4 2,1 32,2 3,4 4,8 6,2 0,3
30 35 123 29,82 2,62 EBA123 30,14 2,3 1,4 2,1 34,2 30,8 3,4 4,8 6,2 0,3
32 124 31,42 2,62 EBA124 31,74 2,3 1,4 2,1 36,2 3,4 4,8 6,2 0,3
35 40 126 34,59 2,62 EBA126 34,91 2,3 1,4 2,1 39,2 35,8 3,4 4,8 6,2 0,3
36 42 127 36,17 2,62 EBA127 36,49 2,3 1,4 2,1 40,2 37,8 3,4 4,8 6,2 0,3
45 129 39,34 2,62 EBA129 39,66 2,3 1,4 2,1 40,8 3,4 4,8 6,2 0,3
40 48 223 40,87 3,53 EBA223 41,3 3,1 1,4 2,9 45,8 42,2 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
42 223 40,87 3,53 EBA223 41,3 3,1 1,4 2,9 47,8 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
45 50 224 44,04 3,53 EBA224 44,47 3,1 1,4 2,9 50,8 44,2 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
52 224 44,04 3,53 EBA224 44,47 3,1 1,4 2,9 46,2 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
48 55 225 47,22 3,53 EBA225 47,65 3,1 1,4 2,9 53,8 49,2 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
50 226 50,39 3,53 EBA226 50,82 3,1 1,4 2,9 55,8 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
52 226 50,39 3,53 EBA226 50,82 3,1 1,4 2,9 57,8 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
Groove
Fitting Seal Seal AE ring AE ring dimensions seat Groove width Radius
ref. Dimensions ref dimensions
Rod Bore BS d1 d2 d S T t A1 C1 b b1 b2 r1
A g6 C H8
page 19
55 60 227 53,57 3,53 EBA227 54 3,1 1,4 2,9 60,8 54,2 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
56 63 228 56,74 3,53 EBA228 57,17 3,1 1,4 2,9 61,8 57,2 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
65 228 56,74 3,53 EBA228 57,17 3,1 1,4 2,9 59,2 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
60 229 59,92 3,53 EBA229 60,35 3,1 1,4 2,9 65,8 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
63 70 230 63,09 3,53 EBA230 63,52 3,1 1,4 2,9 68,8 64,2 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
65 75 231 66,27 3,53 EBA231 66,7 3,1 1,4 2,9 70,8 69,2 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
70 232 69,44 3,53 EBA232 69,87 3,1 1,4 2,9 75,8 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
80 233 72,62 3,53 EBA233 73,05 3,1 1,4 2,9 74,2 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
75 234 75,79 3,53 EBA234 76,22 3,1 1,4 2,9 80,8 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
85 235 78,97 3,53 EBA235 79,4 3,1 1,4 2,9 79,2 4,7 6,1 7,5 0,4
90 338 78,74 5,34 EBA338 79,38 4,7 1,7 4,4 81,2 7,1 8,8 10,5 0,5
80 339 81,92 5,34 EBA339 82,56 4,7 1,7 4,4 88,8 7,1 8,8 10,5 0,5
85 95 340 85,09 5,34 EBA340 85,73 4,7 1,7 4,4 93,8 86,2 7,1 8,8 10,5 0,5
90 100 342 91,44 5,34 EBA342 92,08 4,7 1,7 4,4 98,8 91,2 7,1 8,8 10,5 0,5
95 105 343 94,62 5,34 EBA343 95,26 4,7 1,7 4,4 103,8 96,2 7,1 8,8 10,5 0,5
100 110 345 100,97 5,34 EBA345 101,61 4,7 1,7 4,4 108,8 101,2 7,1 8,8 10,5 0,5
105 115 346 104,14 5,34 EBA346 104,78 4,7 1,7 4,4 113,8 106,2 7,1 8,8 10,5 0,5
110 120 348 110,49 5,34 EBA348 111,13 4,7 1,7 4,4 118,8 111,2 7,1 8,8 10,5 0,5
115 125 349 113,67 5,34 EBA349 114,31 4,7 1,7 4,4 123,8 116,2 7,1 8,8 10,5 0,5
120 130 351 120,02 5,34 EBA351 120,66 4,7 1,7 4,4 128,8 121,2 7,1 8,8 10,5 0,5
125 353 126,37 5,34 EBA353 127,01 4,7 1,7 4,4 133,8 7,1 8,8 10,5 0,5
130 354 129,54 5,34 EBA354 130,18 4,7 1,7 4,4 138,8 7,1 8,8 10,5 0,5
135 427 120,02 6,99 EBA427 120,81 6,2 2,5 5,8 123,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
140 429 126,37 6,99 EBA429 127,16 6,2 2,5 5,8 128,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
135 150 432 135,89 6,99 EBA432 136,68 6,2 2,5 5,8 146,6 138,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
140 433 139,07 6,99 EBA433 139,86 6,2 2,5 5,8 151,6 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
160 435 145,42 6,99 EBA435 146,21 6,2 2,5 5,8 148,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
150 437 151,77 6,99 EBA437 152,56 6,2 2,5 5,8 161,6 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
160 170 438 158,12 6,99 EBA438 158,91 6,2 2,5 5,8 171,6 158,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
180 439 164,47 6,99 EBA439 165,26 6,2 2,5 5,8 168,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
170 440 170,82 6,99 EBA440 171,61 6,2 2,5 5,8 181,6 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
190 441 177,17 6,99 EBA441 177,96 6,2 2,5 5,8 178,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
180 200 442 183,52 6,99 EBA442 184,31 6,2 2,5 5,8 191,6 188,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
190 443 189,87 6,99 EBA443 190,66 6,2 2,5 5,8 201,6 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
210 444 196,22 6,99 EBA444 197,01 6,2 2,5 5,8 198,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
200 220 445 202,57 6,99 EBA445 203,36 6,2 2,5 5,8 211,6 208,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
210 230 446 215,27 6,99 EBA446 216,06 6,2 2,5 5,8 221,6 218,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
220 446 215,27 6,99 EBA446 216,06 6,2 2,5 5,8 231,6 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
230 240 447 227,97 6,99 EBA447 228,76 6,2 2,5 5,8 241,6 228,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
240 250 448 240,67 6,99 EBA448 241,46 6,2 2,5 5,8 251,6 238,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
250 449 253,37 6,99 EBA449 254,16 6,2 2,5 5,8 261,6 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
280 450 266,07 6,99 EBA450 266,86 6,2 2,5 5,8 268,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
280 300 451 278,77 6,99 EBA451 279,56 6,2 2,5 5,8 291,6 288,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
300 320 453 304,17 6,99 EBA453 304,96 6,2 2,5 5,8 311,6 308,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
320 454 316,87 6,99 EBA454 317,66 6,2 2,5 5,8 331,6 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
350 455 329,57 6,99 EBA455 330,36 6,2 2,5 5,8 338,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
350 457 354,97 6,99 EBA457 355,76 6,2 2,5 5,8 361,6 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
360 457 354,97 6,99 EBA457 355,76 6,2 2,5 5,8 371,6 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
400 459 380,37 6,99 EBA459 381,16 6,2 2,5 5,8 388,4 9,4 11,9 14,4 0,6
Groove
Fitting Seal Seal AE ring AE ring dimensions seat Groove width Radius
ref. Dimensions ref dimensions
Rod Bore BS d1 d2 d S T t A1 C1 b b1 b2 r1